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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
25/01/2026

To date
25/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 25/01/2026 P Ramla Shamsu (HSBN) Puthenpurakkal, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

Panavally, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

688526, Cherthala

  

2 25/01/2026 ALFIYA FATHIMA M 
A 

Jaffer (FTHR) MADATHUMURIYIL, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

Panavally, 
THRICHATTUKULAM, 

688526, Cherthala

  

3 25/01/2026 SWAPNA V B BASIL V (FTHR) VALAYIL, 
CHERTHALA, 
THURAVOOR, 

PALLITHODE, 688540, 
CHERTHALA

  

4 25/01/2026 Swararaj Rajesh C Rajesh C Father (FTHR) Matharachira 
Poochakkal, 

Thevervattam 
Poochakkal, Poochakkal 

Thycattussery, 
Poochakkal, 688526, 

Cherthala Aroor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

5 25/01/2026 Suryaraj R Rajesh C Rajesh C Father (FTHR) Metharachira 
Poochakkal, Poochakkal 

Thevervattam 
Poochakkal, Poochakkal 

Thycattussery, 
Poochakkal, 688526, 

Cherthala Aroor

  

6 25/01/2026 Aleena Anikumar Anilkumar C D (FTHR) Pulithara, 
Valamangalam South, 
Thuravoor, Thuravoor, 

688532, Cherthala

  

7 25/01/2026 Shiny P Anish Sadasivan 
(HSBN)

Sivasadanam, 
Vallyathodu, 

Kodamthuruth, 
Ezhupunna South, 
688537, Cherthala

  

8 25/01/2026 Shahina C M C M Mohammed Iqbal 
(FTHR)

Vennikulam, 
Thrichattukulam, 

Panavally, 
Thrichattukulam, 
688526, Cherthala

  

9 25/01/2026 SHAHANA SALIM SALIM E K (FTHR) MANGALATHUVELI, 
MANGALATHUVELI, 

AROOR, AROOR, 
688534, CHERTHALA

  

10 25/01/2026 Abhisha MA Rahul Jeevan P S 
(HSBN)

Puthenthara, Ezhupunna 
South, Kodamthuruthu, 
Ezhupunna South P O, 

688537, Cherthala

  

11 25/01/2026 Tresya Joseph Joseph (HSBN) Puthalath, Rose Lane, 
Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 

Cherthala

  

12 25/01/2026 Rahul Jeevan P S Sajeevan (FTHR) Puthenthara, Ezhupunna 
South, Kodamthuruthu, 

Ezhupunna South, 
688537, Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

13 25/01/2026 Aneesa Kabeer Mujeeburahman K M 
(HSBN)

Kuzhappallil, Naduvath 
Nagar, Arookkutty, 
Naduvath Nagar, 
688526, Cherthala

  

14 25/01/2026 Adhithyan V S Sivadasan V P (FTHR) Krishnakripa, 
Arayukulangara Road, 

Perumpalam, 
Perumpalam, 688570, 

Cherthala

  

15 25/01/2026 Sariga K T Jithin Babu (HSBN) Arackaparamb, 
Kottappuram, Aroor, 

Aroor, 688534, 
Cherthala

  

16 25/01/2026 Anujith M S Shibu MR (FTHR) Munduthottil,House, 
IrappuzhaRoad North 

Side, Perumpalam, 
Perumpalam, 688570, 

Cherthala

  

17 25/01/2026 Ardra Sajeevan Ambily P K (MTHR) Kavalil, Anjilikkad, 
Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 

Cherthala

  

18 25/01/2026 Janavalsa J Sreeja (MTHR) J J S House 
Kattikunnath, 

Thuravoor, Thuravoor, 
Thuravoor P O, 688532, 

Cherthala

  

19 25/01/2026 Aleena K S Ambily P K (MTHR) Kavalil, Anjilikkad, 
Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 

Cherthala

  

20 25/01/2026 Ahallyadevidas Devidasan K P (FTHR) Munduthottil Nikarth, 
IrappuzhaRoad North 

Side, Perumpalam, 
Perumpalam, 688570, 

Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

21 25/01/2026 SIVASURYA 
DINESAN Dinesan

Dinesan Patmanabhan 
(FTHR)

Koppuzhavei.Pallippuram.PO, 
Koppuzha Kavumkal 
Road, Pallippuram, 

Pallippuram, 688541, 
Cherthala

  

22 25/01/2026 Sreeja K G Gopalakrishnan Nair 
(OTHR)

J J S Kattikunnath, 
Thuravoor, Thuravoor, 

Thuravoor, 688532, 
Cherthala

  

23 25/01/2026 ANAKHAMOL SHAJI Shaji C K (FTHR) Chirayil Nikarth, 
Chirayil Nikarth, 

Perumbalam, 
Perumbalam P O, 
688570, Cherthala

  

24 25/01/2026 Harinandan C S Sinthil Raj C N (FTHR) chirappurathu, 
Murikkumthara road, 
Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 

Cherthala

  

25 25/01/2026 JOYAL M J JOSHY JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

13/153A, 
Railwaystation, 

Kuthiathode, Thuravoor, 
688532, Cherthala

  

26 25/01/2026 Angelmariya Varghese Varghese V A (FTHR) Vadappurathu, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

27 25/01/2026 Athul Xavier P K Kunjumon (FTHR) Pulithazhe, Ezhupunna, 
Kodamthuruth, 

Kuthiathode, 688537, 
Cherthala

  

28 25/01/2026 Annmariya V V Varghese V A (FTHR) Vadappurath, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

29 25/01/2026 Varsha M T R Manoharan (FTHR) Kottayil Veedu, 
Ezhupunna south, 

Kodamthuruth, 
Ezhupunna south, 
688537, Cherthala

  

30 25/01/2026 Samaved P B Baiju P P (FTHR) Poletharakkari, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

31 25/01/2026 RAJESWARI GIREESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

VALLYARA 
KIZHAKKENIKARTH, 

KOLATHUSSERY 
TEMPLE, Ezhupunna, 
Eramalloor, 688537, 

Aroor

  

32 25/01/2026 Arjun C B Biju R (FTHR) Cherukattu, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

33 25/01/2026 Ajay K M Maijo K J (FTHR) Kochisseril, 
Kadakkarappally, 

Cherthala, 
Kadakkarappally, 
688529, Cherthala

  

34 25/01/2026 Manoharan P V Sandhya V R (WIFE) Puthenpurakkal, Aroor, 
Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 

Cherthala

  

35 25/01/2026 MIDHUN BABU SURESH BABU 
(FTHR)

CHAMMANATTUTHARA, 
Ezhupunna south, 

Kodamthuruth, 
Ezhupunna south, 
688537, Cherthala

  

36 25/01/2026 Anagha C S Santhoshkumar C A 
(FTHR)

chakkanthara, 
chakkamthara road, 

Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 
Cherthala

  



Jan 26, 2026, 3:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

37 25/01/2026 Sandhya V R Manoharan P V (HSBN) Puthenpurackal, Aroor, 
Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 

Cherthala

  

38 25/01/2026 Rajendran P J Janardhanan (FTHR) Cherukattu, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

39 25/01/2026 Abhayadev P Padmanabhan (FTHR) 186/A, Muttathu 
Kadavu, Panavally, 
Panavally, 688526, 

Cherthala

  

40 25/01/2026 Ananthakrishnan P M Manoharan P V (FTHR) Puthenpurackal, Aroor, 
Aroor, Aroor, 688534, 

Cherthala

  

41 25/01/2026 SANJANA P S SUPRAN (FTHR) PONOTHUCHIRA, 
NADUVATH NAGAR 
P O, AROOKUTTY, 

NADUVATH NAGAR 
P O, 688526, 

CHERTHALA

  

42 25/01/2026 RESHMI R RAMESHAN P S 
(FTHR)

PEEDIKATHARA 
HOUSE, EZHUPUNNA 

SOUTH, 
KODAMTHURUTH, 

EZHUPUNNA SOUTH, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

43 25/01/2026 Muhammed Rahees P J Jaleel P M (FTHR) Pulloottusseri, 
Panavally, Panavally, 
Trichattukulam P O, 

688526, Cherthala

  

44 25/01/2026 Unni Mons M Mohanan (FTHR) Veliyil Nikarth, 
Panavally, Panavally, 

Thrichattukulam, 
688526, Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

45 25/01/2026 JALAJA PRAKASAN PARVATHY (MTHR) MUTTUNKALTHARA, 
CHERTHALA, 
THURAVOOR, 

PALLITHODE, 688540, 
CHERTHALA

  

46 25/01/2026 RESHMI R RAMESHAN P S 
(FTHR)

PEEDIKATHARA 
HOUSE, EZHUPUNNA 

SOUTH, 
KODAMTHURUTH, 

EZHUPUNNA SOUTH, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

47 25/01/2026 Vimala T S Abhayadev (HSBN) 186/A, Muttathu 
Kadavu, Panavally, 
Panavally, 688526, 

Cherthala

  

48 25/01/2026 Shiny Rajendran P J (HSBN) Cherukattu, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

49 25/01/2026 ANNA FRANCIS FRANCIS (FTHR) KULATHARAKATTU, 
BY PASS - 

KALATHARA ROAD, 
AROOR, AROOR, 

688534, CHERTHALA

  

50 25/01/2026 JOY A V DAISY JOY (WIFE) ALATHARA, 
EZHUPUNNA SOUTH, 

KODAMTHURUTH, 
EZHUPUNNA SOUTH, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

51 25/01/2026 Arjundas S Sreenikumar K (FTHR) Sreenilayam, 
Kodamthuruth, 
Kodamthuruth, 

Kuthiyathode, 688533, 
Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

52 25/01/2026 AKSHAY P V VINOD P T (FTHR) PERINGATTU, 
NADUVATH NAGAR, 

AROOKUTTY, 
NADUVATH NAGAR 

P O, 688526, 
CHERTHALA

  

53 25/01/2026 Arsha P S Santhoshkumar (FTHR) 02/144 Puthenthara, 
Kalarickal, Thuravoor 

Thekku, 
Thirumalabhagom, 
688540, Cherthala

  

54 25/01/2026 SANIYA P SUPRAN (FTHR) PONOTHCHIRA, 
NADUVATH NAGAR, 

AROOKUTTY, 
NADUVATH NAGAR 

P O, 688526, 
CHERTHALA

  

55 25/01/2026 Jithin T S Sajithlal T D (FTHR) Thekkekkary Nikarthil, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

56 25/01/2026 SANIYA SATHEESAN SATHEESAN V 
(FTHR)

VARIKKADU, 
PANAVALLY, 

POOCHAKKAL, 
POOCHAKKAL, 

688526, CHERTHALA

  

57 25/01/2026 Sreenanda S Suresh (FTHR) Thekkedath, 
Kodamthuruth, 
Kodamthuruth, 

Kuthiathodu, 688533, 
Cherthala

  

58 25/01/2026 Arunthambi Thambi K (FTHR) Amritha nivas, 
Kodamthuruth, 
Kodamthuruth, 

Kuthiyathode, 688533, 
Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

59 25/01/2026 Muhammed Faizal S S ramlath (MTHR) Zeenath Manzil 
Arookutty P.O, 

Arookutty, Arookutty, 
Arookutty, 688354, 

Cherthala

  

60 25/01/2026 Femiya K O Ouseph K P (FTHR) kunnel, pallithode, 
Thuravoor, pallithode, 

688540, cherthala

  

61 25/01/2026 DEVIKA T B BOSE R (FTHR) THURUTHIPALLY, 
AROOKUTTY, 
AROOKUTTY, 

AROOKUTTY P O, 
688535, CHERTHALA

  

62 25/01/2026 Vishnupriya Ligimon Lijimon K G (FTHR) Kurumbamoola 
Padinjarenikarth, 

Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

63 25/01/2026 AbhijithAji Aji (FTHR) kalathil, pallithode, 
Thuravoor south, 

pallithode, 688540, 
cheryhala

  

64 25/01/2026 Pavithra P Ponnappan (FTHR) Kareemadathil, 
Thirunalloor, Cherthala, 
Thirunalloor, 688541, 

Cherthala

  

65 25/01/2026 ARJUN MA Anilkumar 
S

Anilkumar S Sankaran 
achari (FTHR)

Marottimoottil 
Pallippuram P O, 

Ottappunna Maacheril 
Road, Pallippuram, 

Pallippuram, 688541, 
Cherthala

  

66 25/01/2026 Jayasooryajoy Joy (FTHR) santhoshbhavan, 
pallithode, Thuravoor, 

pallithode, 688540, 
cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

67 25/01/2026 Marysharin B Benadict (FTHR) panakkal, pallithode, 
Thuravoorsouth, 

pallithode, 688540, 
cherthala

  

68 25/01/2026 Ashly Varghese Varghese V X (FTHR) Vattathara, Chandiroor, 
Aroor, Chandiroor, 
688537, Cherthala

  

69 25/01/2026 P K NASREEN NAHAS N A (HSBN) NAHAS MANZIL, 
VADUTHALA JETTY, 

AROOKUTTY, 
VADUTHALA JETTY 

P O, 688535, 
CHERTHALA

  

70 25/01/2026 AMRUTHA VIJAYAN 
Vijayappan nair

Vijayappan nair 
Rajappan (FTHR)

Kizhakkekaringattu 
Pallippuram PO, 

Kavumkal Koppuzha 
Road, Pallippuram, 

Pallippuram, 688541, 
Cherthala

  

71 25/01/2026 RIDHA MARIYAM ABDUL SATHAR  V A 
(FTHR)

VELLEZHATH, 
NADUVATH NAGAR, 

AROOKUTTY, 
NADUVATH NAGAR 

P O, 688526, 
CHERTHALA

  

72 25/01/2026 Vishnupriya S Siji (FTHR) pandyalakkal, 
pallithode, 

Thuravoorsouth, 
pallithode, 688540, 

cherthala

  

73 25/01/2026 Lakshmi Dayanandan P 
G Dayananandhanpillai

P G Dayanandhanpillai 
Father (FTHR)

Ushus Poochakkal, 
Poochakkal 

Thevervattam, 
Poochakkal 

Thycattussery, 
Poochakkal, 688526, 

Cherthala Aroor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

74 25/01/2026 ANAGHA MADHU MADHU (FTHR) ARAYANADI, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
EZHUPUNNA, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

75 25/01/2026 Rakhimol S Sivaraman T Sivaraman T Father 
(FTHR)

Ramnivas Poochakkal, 
Thevervattam 

Poochakkal, Poochakkal 
Thycattussery, 

Poochakkal, 688526, 
Cherthala Aroor

  

76 25/01/2026 Sumayya V N Ansar Ansar V Husband 
(HSBN)

Ansar Manzil 
Poochakkal, 

Thevervattam 
Poochakkal, Poochakkal 

Thycattussery, 
Poochakkal, 688526, 

Cherthala Aroor

  

77 25/01/2026 SONIMOL K J MIDHUN (HSBN) VIRUNNATT, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
EZHUPUNNA, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

78 25/01/2026 NEERAJ K U UDAYAN (FTHR) KOTHATTUTHARA, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
EZHUPUNNA, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

79 25/01/2026 NIKHIL K U UDAYAN (FTHR) KOTHATTUTHARA, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
EZHUPUNNA, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
688537, CHERTHALA

  

80 25/01/2026 Shalima Nasirudeen (HSBN) Karayil, Thuravoor, 
Thuravoor, 

Valamangalam South, 
688532, Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AROOR

Revision identity

81 25/01/2026 MUHZINA P P Pareeth (FTHR) Pallathichira, 
chandiroor, Aroor, 

chandiroor, 688537, 
Cherthala

  

82 25/01/2026 Suja S Sasidharan (HSBN) Thejas, Valamangalam, 
Thuravoor, 

Valamangalam South, 
688532, Cherthala

  

83 25/01/2026 AleenaSudheer Sudheer M B (FTHR) Munduthottil, 
IrappuzhaRoad North 

Side, Perumpalam, 
Perumpalam, 688570, 

Cherthala

  

84 25/01/2026 AKHILAMOL SHAJI Shaji C K (FTHR) Chirayil Nikarth, 
Chirayil Nikarth, 

Perumbalam, 
Perumbalam P O, 
688570, Cherthala

  

85 25/01/2026 AKHILDAS H Haridas P T (FTHR) Kannan Nivas, Kannan 
Nivas, Perumbalam, 

Perumbalam P O, 
688570, Cherthala

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


